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The Ohio EPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters (DDAGW), Water Plant — Distribution Monthly
Operating Reports (EPA 5002) (MOR) were received for the months of August and September 2007 for
Proctor and Gamble

Todd Hoffrman
Proctor & Gamble
3875 Reservoir Rd.
Lima, Ohio 45801

Dear Mr. Hoffman:'

" Free an_d combined chlorine residuals are required to be conducted at the plant tap and in the
distribution system daily (seven days a week) in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-83-01(G).

Proctor and Garhble is in violation of GAC Rule 3745-83- -01(G} for not conductmg andfor reportmg
daily chlorine residuals at the plat tap and in the d|stnbut|on system.

Hardness, Iron, and Manganese momtonng must be completed in accordance with QAC Rule 3745-83-
01(G}8), (9), and (10). Ann Scott confirmed in a telephone conversation on November 1, 2007 that these
test are being performed weekly. Ensure that the above tests are performed weekly and recorded on the .
MOR to avoid future violations of OAC Rule 3745-83- -01{G). .

i you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373-3101.

Sincerely,

B bt

Environmental Specialist 2
- Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/b

pc: Allen County Health Department
Ann Scott, IFM .
Norman Phillibert, Procter & Gamble
Brad Longberry, Ftag City Water
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